®f Edueatl®n - Hatlonal Employees Union vhlch will be on tt®cember 26-28, 2024,
at the Crown lregrey Hotel, Kisda Road, Bagi]lo City inviting all DepEd non-teaching
personnel on to join the said activity.

In addition, attendance to this activity shall be on official business. A registration
fee of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos (Php 5,950.00) which shall be changed to
each  participant  to  cover  expenses  for  supplies  and  materials,  board  and  lodging,
honoraria,  travel,  and  incidental expenses.  Please  see  the  attached interested  list of
participants.   I

Moreover, participants' registration fees and travel expenses shall be changed to